

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 409
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after “services;” insert “providing for the application of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike “\$.024” and substitute “2.4 CENTS”.

On page 2, in line 24, strike “\$.02” and substitute “2 CENTS”.

On page 3, in line 6, strike “\$.004” and substitute “0.4 CENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 23, strike “October 1, 2002” and substitute “June 1, 2002 and shall be applicable to all taxable years beginning after June 30, 2002”.